Newkirk Township Board

Draft Minutes

September 17, 2024

The regular meeting of Newkirk Township was held Tuesday, September 17, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Newkirk Township Hall, Supervisor Allan called the meeting to order and began with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Present: Supervisor Gretchen Allan, Clerk Cheryl Fullerton, Deputy Clerk Deb Abplanalp, Trustees Marilyn Gray and Rick Hall, Treasurer, Sharon Gray

Visitors: none.

Agenda Approval: R. Hall made the motion to approve the agenda, M. Gray second, **motion** carried 5-0

Approval of the August 20, 2024, draft minutes and financial report, R. Hall made the motion to approve M. Gray seconded; **motion carried 5-0**

Approval of the August 20, 2024, special meeting draft minutes, R. Hall made the motion S. Gray seconded; **motion carried 4-1**

Correspondence: Thank you from Luther Lion Club

Expenses:

a.	200.00	Michigan Municipal League	dues
b.	119.00	Brooks Elite	web site
c.	19.85	Consumers Energy	streetlighting
d.	18.10	CV Kwik Mart	cemetery gasoline
e.	36.45	Cheryl Fullerton	mileage to Accountants
f.	9807.40	Republic Services	Trash Day
g.	206.95	Richard Hall	14 Cemetery hours
h.	67.50	Richard Hall	mileage
i.	34.00	Richard Hall	diesel fuel cemetery
j.	1235.00	UHY LLP	Annual Fiscal Report
k.	25.96	Great Lakes Energy	streetlighting
l.	9.80	Lark Lawn Garden	cemetery mower oil filter
m.	990.00	Election Source	August 6, 2024, election
n.	1458.50	Election Source	August 6, 2024, election,

S. Gray made the motion to pay the bills; R. Hall seconded the motion, motion carried. 5-0 roll call

Old Business:

- a. Ordinance review continues
- b. Lake County hazard mitigation plan, next month

New Business:

a. Ace Telephone franchise agreement, review next month

Meeting Adjourned at 6.34 motion made by C. Fullerton, supported by R. Hall motion carried 5-0

Cheryl J. Fullerton, Newkirk Township Clerk

231 492 7606